Name (ine 2) PATENT 101293809 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 85435-9004-00 PATENTS ONLY 05: The Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(6) or copy(ies). Wew Conveyance Type X New Sesubmission (Non-Recordation) Document top! Conveyance Type X New Conveyance Type Converging Of Proferror Rel # Converging Party(ies) Merk if additional names of conveying parties attached free to the first Receiving Party (inc) Name (ine 1) Stattacturing Company, Inc. Name (ine 2) Converging Party Stattact A Anna Stattacturing Company, Inc. Name (ine 2) Stattacturing Company, Inc. Stattact A Anna Stattacturing Company, Inc. Name (ine 2) Stattacturing Company, Inc. Stattact A Anna Stattacturing Company, Inc. Name (ine 2) Stattacturing Company, Inc. Stattacturing Company, Inc. Stattacturing Company, Inc. Stattacturing Company, Inc. Stattacturing Company, Inc. Stattacturing Company, I	З FORM РТО Ехрігав 06/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027	-1619A	03-21-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
BECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Or The Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Ubmission Type A ww	CMB 0051-0027	Ter,		PATENT
B3455-3004-00 PATENTS ONLY O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(5) or copy(ies). Wew		دی ا		
Lubmission Type Conveyance Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document 10# License Correction of F10 Error Marger Corrective Document Frame # Corrective Document Frame # Corrective Document Frame # Document 10# License Corrective Document Frame # Corrective Document Frame # Document 10# Frame # Document 10# Corrective Document Rest # Frame # Document 10# Frame # Corrective Document Corrective Document Rest # Frame # Document 10 Execution Data Mare (ine 1) Execution Data Name (ine 2) Execution Data Becoving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Y document to be record Name (ine 2) Y document to be record Name (ine 2) Y document to be record Name (ine 3) 12650 Westminster Avenue Officens 2 Stanta Ana		4-00	PATENTS ONLY	
X New X Assignment Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Other U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame # Decement III Security Agreement Real # Frame # Decement III Security Agreement Real # Frame # Decement III Security Agreement Real # Frame # Decement III Security Agreements Name (line 1) Thomas Gagliano 02-07-2000 Name (line 1) Thomas Gagliano 02-07-2000 Name (line 1) Thomas Gagliano 02-07-2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Methics Execution Date Methics eccoind Party Mark if additional names of roceiving parties attached Methics by Year Name (line 2) States an appointent of a distribution of a domest or be record If document to be record of a domest or be record of a domest or be record of a domest or a satignment and i				cument(s) or copy(ies).
Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTOE From # Merger Other Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data Motific Day New Mo	1	J 1 -		reement
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			License Change of N	ame
Rei #				- <u></u>
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Onveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Thomas Gagliano (02-07-2000) Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year scond Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year ecceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year ecceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recording to be recording and the United Science is an asportment at the United Science is an asportment of receiving party is not is an asportment of receiving party is not is an asportment of the United Science in the United Science is an asportment of the Science is an asportment of the United Science is an asportment of the United Science is an asportment of Close Science in the United Science is an asportment of Assignment of the Science is an asportment of the Science is an asportment of the United Science is an asportment of the United Science is an asportment of the Science is an asportement of the Science is an asportement of	Reel # [Frame #	U.S. Governme	nt
Onveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties stached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Thomas Gagliano (2 - 07 - 2000) Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year econd Party Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year ecound Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties stached Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year ecceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties stached Name (line 2) If document to be recording parties attached Name (line 2) If document is the resignent and in receiving party is not in an assignment and in receiving party is not in an assignment and in receiving party is not in the United States an appointment of States (line 2) Name (line 2) Gonziele in the United States (line 3) idress (line 3) Santa Ana CA 92706 idress (line 3) Santa Ana CA StateCountry Zic Code otheress (line 3) Ganta Ana CA StateCountry Zic Code otheress (line 3) Ganta Ana CA StateCountry Zic Code otheress (line 3) Ganta Ana CA Site Code Code <tr< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Learner of the second se</td></tr<>				Learner of the second se
Name (line 1) Itemas Gaqliano 02-07-2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Large (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Itemas Garpers ecceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Itemas Garpers ecceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Itemas Garpers ldress (line 1) 12650 Westminster Avenue Idress (line 1) 12650 Westminster Avenue Cate State/County State/County 92706 Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Itemas Garpers ddress (line 1) Itemas Cate ddress (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 MMRMDL 00000011 09437835 f581 40.00 0P	onveying	Party(ies)		rties attached Execution Date
Name (line 2) Execution Date acond Party Execution Date worth Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Company, Inc. ecciving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) SHURFlo Pump Manufacturing Company, Inc. If document to be recording for the states attached If document to be recording for the states attached Name (line 2) Image: Company, Inc. If document to be recording for the states attached Name (line 2) Image: Company, Inc. If document to be recording for the states attached Idress (line 2) Image: Company, Inc. Image: Company, Inc. Idress (line 2) Image: Company, Image: Comp	Name (line 1)	Thomas Gagliano		
Aiame (line 1) Month Day Year Vame (line 1) Month Day Year ecceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) H document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) H document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) H document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) H document to be receiving parties attached Idress (line 2) Game (line 2) Idress (line 2) State Country Idress (line 3) Santa Ana City State Country Idress (line 4) Santa Ana City State Country Idress (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 MMRMOL 00000011 09437835 581 40,00 0P Attributed to be indicated to complete to the control to the matched to complete to the control to the indicated to complete to the control to the control to the contrecide to complete to the contrecide to comp		[
Vame (line 2)	•			
eCciving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) SHURF10 Pump Manufacturing Company, Inc. If document to be recorded Name (ine 2) is assignment and to receiving party is not to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document of a domestic iddress (ine 2) came assignment. iddress (ine 2) came and Address Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name came and Address iddress (ine 1) came and Address iddress (ine 2) came and Address iddress (ine 3) came and Address iddress (ine 4) came and Address iddress (ine 4) came and Address FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 MiderNUL 00000011 09437835 cs81 is81 40.00 (p) ubble barded to swerge approximately 90 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded, including the for traveleng the document of a data at the address for traveleng the document of a data at the address for traveleng the document of the observeree address for the made to averge approximately 90 minutes per dover Sheet to be recorded,				
Name (line 1) SHURFLO Pump Manufacturing Company, Inc. If document to be record is an assignment and in the United States, an appointment of a domestic States, an appointed states, and appointed states, appointed states, appointed states, appointed states, ap				
Name (ine 2) Is an assignment and included in the United States, and appointment of a domestic domestic of a d	•			
Name (line 2) domicilid in the United States, an appointment of a domestic prepresentative is attached to compete the document of a domestic prepresentative is attached to compete prevent to the document of a domestic prepresentative is attached to compete prevent to the document of a domestic prepresent to the document of the do	Name (line 1)	SHURflo Pump Manu	facturing Company, Inc.	is an assignment and t
iddress (line 1) 12650 Westminster Avenue representative is attach (Designation must be a superite document for Assignment for Assignment for Assignment) iddress (line 2)	Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
Idress (line 2) Idress (line 2) State/Country State/Coun	dress (line 1)	12650 Westminster	Avenue	representative is attach
Idress (line 3) Santa Ana City State/Country 92706 Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) ddress (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 NMARHOL 00000011 09437835 581 40.00 0P		······································		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	dress (line 3)	Canta Ana		
Name ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) ddress (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 MMARMOL 00000011 09437835 :581 40.00 0P tublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document is thereing the data meeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commarks meaning this burden and tradement of information is destimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document is		City	State/Country Z	
ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) ddress (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 MNARMOL 00000011 09437835 1581 40,00 OP Jubic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document intering the data needed to competite the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document intering the data needed to competite the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document intering the data needed to competite the Cover Sheet to be recorded.			E and Add CSS Enter for the first Receiving Pa	irty only.
ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) ddress (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 MMARMOL 00000011 09437835 581 40.00 0P ablic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the regime to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the rest of the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the rest of the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded.	Name			
ddress (line 3) ddress (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 MMARMOL 00000011 09437835 581 40.00 0P Jubic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document is thering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document is	ddress (line 1)			
Comparison of Information Is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document attering the data medical to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document attering the data medical to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document attering the data medical to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document attering the data medical to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document attering the data medical to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded.	ddress (line 2)			······································
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 NNARNOL 00000011 09437835 581 40.00 0P ublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document is thering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting this burden estimate to the USE Related and Tandemark Office. Office in the data mediate office with office in the data mediated to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document in the results of the data mediated to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded.	ddress (line 3)			
/2000 MMARMOL 00000011 09437835 :581 40.00 0P ublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting this burden estimate to the U.S. Balant and Tandemark Office. Chief Information Office.	ddress (line 4)			
/2000 MMARMOL 00000011 09437835 :581 40.00 0P ublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting this burden estimate to the U.S. Balant and Tandemark Office. Chief Information Office.				
ublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Balant and Tardemark Office. Citied information Office with the Cover Sheet.	/2000 MNARHOL	00000011 09437835		
Inter the use needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments recercling this burden estimate to the U.S. Datent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Must have been attention of the U.S. Datent and Trademark Office.	:581	40.00 OP		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 414-271-6560					
Name					
Name Gerald	L. Fellows				
Address (line 1) Michael	l Best & Friedric	h LLP			
Address (line 2) 100 Eas	st Wisconsin Aven	ue the second se			
Address (line 3) Milwauk		<u>~</u>			
Address (line 4)					
	he total number of pa ing any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance	document # 2		
Application Numbe	r(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r			
	ication Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
09/437,835					
		[
If this document is being file signed by the first named ex		ent Application, enter the date the patent	application was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	РСТ			
	oplication number		PCT		
has not been	Application Numbern assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT		
Number of Properti	es Enter the to	tal number of properties involve	d. #		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payme		osed 🗴 Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by		itional fees can be charged to the accoun	L)		
	C	Deposit Account Number:	# 13-3080		
		Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: yes X No		
Statement and Sign	ature				
	is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as		
Christopher B	. Austin <	the	3/7/00		
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date		
L					

PATENT REEL: 010613 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me:

Thomas Gagliano 202 22nd Street Huntington Beach, CA 92648

paid by SHURflo Pump Manufacturing Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a California corporation having its principal place of business at:

12650 Westminster Avenue Santa Ana, CA 92706

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "Refrigeration Apparatus and Method for a Fluid Dispensing Device" for which I have executed a United States patent application Serial No. 09/437,835, filed November 10, 1999;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed

PATENT REEL: 010613 FRAME: 0653

shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 2-7-00

Thomas Gagliana